UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
ENVIRONMENTAL CHEMISTRY SECTION
BUILDING 1105-JOHN C. STENNIS SPACE CENTER
STENNIS SPACE CENTER, MISSISSIPPI 39529-6000
TELEPHONE (601) 688-3216
SEP 2 7 1%3
MEMORANDUM
SUBJECT: KARATE@ Method Evaluation - Report No. ECM004W1

ECM 0004W1
Sept. 15, 1993
Page 11 of 61
Chromatoqrams and Calibration Curves:
A. Calibration Standards (lambda-Cyhalothrin & R171554)
CS-0 : 0 ppt equivalent ( 0 pg/pl)
CS-1: 1 ppt equivalent ( 1 pg/pl)
CS-2: 2.5 ppt equivalent (2.5 pg/pl)
GS-3 : 4 ppt equivalent ( 4 pg/pl)
GS-4 : 5 ppt equivalent ( 5 pg/pl)
CS-5: 10 ppt equivalent ( 10 pg/pl)
CS-6: 25 ppt equivalent ( 25 pg/pl)
CS-7: 50 ppt equivalent ( 50 pg/pl)
CS-8: 100 ppt equivalent (100 pg/pl)
B. lambda-Cyhalothrin Fortification, Pond Water @ 1 ppt
LC-0-1-1000 Pond Water Matrix Control 1000 ml
LC-1-1-1000 Pond Water Fortified @ 1.0 ppt 1000 ml
LC-1-2-1000 Pond Water Fortified @ 1.0 ppt 1000 ml
LC-1-3-1000 Pond Water Fortified @ 1.0 ppt 1000 ml
C. lambda-Cyhalothrin Fortification, Pond Water @ 10 ppt
LC-0-1-250 Pond Water Matrix Control 250 ml
LC-10-1-250 Pond Water Fortified @ 10.0 ppt 250 ml
LC-10-2-250 Pond Water Fortified @ 10.0 ppt 250 ml
LC-10-3-250 Pond Water Fortified @ 10.0 ppt 250 ml
ECM 0004W1
Sept. 15, 1993
Page 12 of 61
D. lambda-Cyhalothrin Fortification, Pond Water @ 100 ppt
LC-100-1-250 Pond Water Fortified @ 100.0 ppt 250 ml
LC-100-2-250 Pond Water Fortified @ 100.0 ppt 250 ml
LC-100-3-250 Pond Water Fortified @ 100.0 ppt 250 ml
Notes :
(1) Abbreviations -
Calibration Standards
lambda-Cyhalothrin-Matrix Control-Replicate #1-